Pad Number

468
407
475
462
473
467
465
466
464
484
463
320
450
474
449
461
448
447
453
457
428
451
482
471
452
409
434
469
440
476
299
485
455
483
477
478

Spring Series Show 1/3(Courtney Fossett and Brooke Dixon): Spring Series @ Platinum P Ranch (2/7/2026)
High Point Grand Champion and High Point Res Grand Champion

Horse Name

Lenas Wimpy N Twistd
Becaco Jetson
Nic
Pour Me A Strong One
Cowboy
Lukes Frosty Rose
Lucy
AKD Smart Freckles
Kissn Boyz N The Bar
Long Shot
Blu Boons Katz
Montanas Pistolera
Huck
Whiskey
Golden Diamonds Kash
Gunner
Elustrious
Einsteins Gunman
Bluto
Vintage Yankee
Paint Your Guns
Zawhiz N Wino
Amigo
Trinity
Savvy
Vance
Rocket
Big As Chex
Manny
RS Cats Commander
Metallic Skyline
Josie & The Sparkles
QCC Johnny
Jocce Cash
Me Hill
Paint Your Guns

Exhibitor

Jennifer Rountree
Julie Petrin
Katie Peterson
Berlin Smith
Kyleigh Page
Bridget Calicott
Rhonda Martin
Jacki Jo Parks
Lynn Rohrbach
Shelby Genz
Amber Ott
Jessi Petrin
Adrienne Dominey
Vikki Hutchison
Sandra Duran
Kari Arms
Lance Wilson
Jennifer Bohner
Cory Calkins
Kevin Dominey
Marcy Blakey
Leslie Peters
Teagan Genz
Evelyn Gillespie
Sharon Parker-Burt
Kathy Loan Koranda
Tim Long
Rickey Brown
Lisa Laughlin
Sharon Keith
Brooke Sesor
Sandy Crawford
Cheryl Tilton
Keagen Treet
Don Whitehurst
Robert Watts

Owner Division

Jennifer Rountree Novice
Julie Petrin W/T Adult
Marcy Blakey Novice
Berlin Smith Youth
Travis Bickman W/T Youth
Bridget Calicott Novice
Rhonda Martin Novice
Jacki Jo Parks Green Horse
Lynn Rohrbach Novice
Shelby Genz Novice
Amber Ott Novice
Jessi Petrin Youth
Adrienne Dominey Novice
Morning Star Ranch ~ W/T Adult
Sandra Duran W/T Adult
Kari Arms Amateur
Lance Wilson Green Horse
Jennifer Bohner Novice
Cory Calkins WI/T Adult
Kevin Dominey W/T Adult
Robert Watts Open
Vonnie Biggerstaff Open
Shelby Genz WI/T Youth
Morning Star Ranch ~ W/T Youth

Sharon Parker-Burt  Green Horse

Kathy Loan Koranda Amateur
Tim Long Open
Rickey Brown Amateur
Lisa Laughlin W/T Adult
Sharon Keith Novice
Brooke Sesor Amateur
Sandy Crawford Amateur
Cheryl Tilton Novice
Keagen Trett Open
Don Whitehurst Novice
Robert Watts Amateur

Ranch Rail
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Ranch Pleasure

70.5
69
70
68.5
68.5
65
70
68.5
60.5 OPX1
65.5
68.5
67
68
69.5
67.5
72
72
69.5
71
71.5
71
69.5
67
68.5
66.5 OPX1
73.5
70.5 OPX1
72.5
70
65.5
64 OPX1
70.5
63.5 OPX1
0
0
62

Ranch Riding

69
70.5
73
70
67.5
68
66
69
69.5
62 OPX1
68.5
71.5
64
66.5
68
72
71.5
66
69.5
71.5
65 OPX3
70
70.5
67.5 OPX1
68
74
70
68.5 OPX2
69
0
58 OPX3
68.5 OPX1
64
68.5
0
64 OPX2

Ranch Trail

63.5
66.5
63.5
72.5
68
71.5
67.5
65.5
75.5
67
66
74.5
72
59.5 OPx1
57.5
0
68.5
67
43 0P x2
38 OPx1
68
69.5
62 OPx2
61
569.5
0
0
59.5 OP X1
59.5 OPx3
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49.5 OPx7
0

Ranch Reining

69
69
64
63.5
68
67
61
60
66
70.5
59 OPX1
62.5 OPX1
58 OPX8
68.5
66.5 OPX1
70.5
0
0
67.5 OPX1
62 OPX6
68 OPX1
0
0
69
59.50PX2
0
71
66.5 OPX1
0
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66 OPX2
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Ranch

Flag )
Conformation
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Total Points

357
350
347.5
343.5
343
341
336
335.5
296
285
284.5
284
272
271
258.5
223.5
218
217.5
217
215.5
214.5
212
208
201.5
198
154.5
146
145
142
71.5
71
70.5
69
68.5
66.5
62




