

Spring Series Show 1/3(Courtney Fossett and Brooke Dixon): Spring Series @ Platinum P Ranch (2/7/2026)

High Point Grand Champion and High Point Res Grand Champion

Pad Number	Horse Name	Exhibitor	Owner	Division	Ranch Rail	Ranch Pleasure	Ranch Riding	Ranch Trail	Ranch Reining	Flag	Ranch Conformation	Total Points
446	Lil Lady Remington	Laura Attig	Laura Attig	Novice	12	71.5	70	60.5	69	67.5	10	360.5
479	Pooch	Mary Roccaforte	Mary Roccaforte	Amateur	3	70.5	72	73	68.5	69.5	1	357.5
468	Lenas Wimpy N Twistd	Jennifer Rountree	Jennifer Rountree	Novice	11	70.5	69	63.5	69	67	7	357
407	Becaco Jetson	Julie Petrin	Julie Petrin	W/T Adult	4	69	70.5	66.5	69	68	3	350
475	Nic	Katie Peterson	Marcy Blakey	Novice	8	70	73	63.5	64	69	0	347.5
462	Pour Me A Strong One	Berlin Smith	Berlin Smith	Youth	2	68.5	70	72.5	63.5	65	2	343.5
473	Cowboy	Kyleigh Page	Travis Bickman	W/T Youth	3	68.5	67.5	68	68	66	2	343
467	Lukes Frosty Rose	Bridget Calicott	Bridget Calicott	Novice	3	65	68	71.5	67	62.5	4	341
465	Lucy	Rhonda Martin	Rhonda Martin	Novice	4	70	66	67.5	61	64.5	3	336
466	AKD Smart Freckles	Jacki Jo Parks	Jacki Jo Parks	Green Horse	2	68.5	69	65.5	60	68.5	2	335.5
464	Kissn Boyz N The Bar	Lynn Rohrbach	Lynn Rohrbach	Novice	10	60.5 OPX1	69.5	75.5	66	67	8	296
484	Long Shot	Shelby Genz	Shelby Genz	Novice	1	65.5	62 OPX1	67	70.5	72	9	285
463	Blu Boons Katz	Amber Ott	Amber Ott	Novice	7	68.5	68.5	66	59 OPX1	69.5	5	284.5
320	Montanas Pistolera	Jessi Petrin	Jessi Petrin	Youth	1	67	71.5	74.5	62.5 OPX1	69	1	284
450	Huck	Adrienne Dominey	Adrienne Dominey	Novice	2	68	64	72	58 OPX8	66	0	272
474	Whiskey	Vikki Hutchison	Morning Star Ranch	W/T Adult	2	69.5	66.5	59.5 OPx1	68.5	64.5	0	271
449	Golden Diamonds Kash	Sandra Duran	Sandra Duran	W/T Adult	1	67.5	68	57.5	66.5 OPX1	63.5	1	258.5
461	Gunner	Kari Arms	Kari Arms	Amateur	5	72	72	0	70.5	0	4	223.5
448	Elustrious	Lance Wilson	Lance Wilson	Green Horse	3	72	71.5	68.5	0	0	3	218
447	Einsteins Gunman	Jennifer Bohner	Jennifer Bohner	Novice	9	69.5	66	67	0	0	6	217.5
453	Bluto	Cory Calkins	Cory Calkins	W/T Adult	6	71	69.5	43 OP x2	67.5 OPX1	66.5	4	217
457	Vintage Yankee	Kevin Dominey	Kevin Dominey	W/T Adult	5	71.5	71.5	38 OPx1	62 OPX6	65.5	2	215.5
428	Paint Your Guns	Marcy Blakey	Robert Watts	Open	3	71	65 OPX3	68	68 OPX1	71.5	1	214.5
451	Zawhiz N Wino	Leslie Peters	Vonnie Biggerstaff	Open	1	69.5	70	69.5	0	0	2	212
482	Amigo	Teagan Genz	Shelby Genz	W/T Youth	1	67	70.5	62 OPx2	0	66.5	3	208
471	Trinity	Evelyn Gillespie	Morning Star Ranch	W/T Youth	2	68.5	67.5 OPX1	61	69	0	1	201.5
452	Savvy	Sharon Parker-Burt	Sharon Parker-Burt	Green Horse	1	66.5 OPX1	68	59.5	59.5 OPX2	68.5	1	198
409	Vance	Kathy Loan Koranda	Kathy Loan Koranda	Amateur	4	73.5	74	0	0	0	3	154.5
434	Rocket	Tim Long	Tim Long	Open	2	70.5 OPX1	70	0	71	0	3	146
469	Big As Chex	Rickey Brown	Rickey Brown	Amateur	2	72.5	68.5 OPX2	59.5 OP X1	66.5 OPX1	68.5	2	145
440	Manny	Lisa Laughlin	Lisa Laughlin	W/T Adult	3	70	69	59.5 OPx3	0	0	0	142
476	RS Cats Commander	Sharon Keith	Sharon Keith	Novice	6	65.5	0	0	0	0	0	71.5
299	Metallic Skyline	Brooke Sesor	Brooke Sesor	Amateur	1	64 OPX1	58 OPX3	0	0	70	0	71
485	Josie & The Sparkles	Sandy Crawford	Sandy Crawford	Amateur	0	70.5	68.5 OPX1	0	0	0	0	70.5
455	QCC Johnny	Cheryl Tilton	Cheryl Tilton	Novice	5	63.5 OPX1	64	0	0	0	0	69
483	Jocce Cash	Keagen Treet	Keagen Trett	Open	0	0	68.5	0	66 OPX2	0	0	68.5
477	Me Hill	Don Whitehurst	Don Whitehurst	Novice	0	0	0	49.5 OPx7	0	66.5	0	66.5
478	Paint Your Guns	Robert Watts	Robert Watts	Amateur	0	62	64 OPX2	0	0	0	0	62